STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Burton Coalm & Coke Co. _A. M. Snider

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
E ' Aﬁss 8133 o ndre :i’ cﬁgﬁa’rx ADDRESS
J. H. Hillman Coal Co. June 24, 19 49
% tcé’”'F‘.’ '“‘ﬁ” st oo PROPOSED LOCATION
Evere . Moore
Moundsville, W.Va. Church Disteios
ADDRESS

—Wetzel— oty

o o’
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37 V

Well No a_ Jp e

ZT. Stewart Farm

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _ 184}

e 1949 __, madeby A. M. Snider %8

—A+—M-—Snider , and recorded on the _  day
ofc” ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ , page__

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition ‘in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address-shlnB:ZA:l_Qdag_ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly }Z?s, A. M. fnider

WELL OPERATOR

of

Address STREET
Well Operator

West Virginia

STATE

jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
tice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

WET=354

PErRMIT NUMBER

Hundred 10/06/2023



- e

s /0
/

July 7, 1949
Mr, A, ¥, Snidér
fundrod, West Virginia
Doar Sirs

&2 mhmtmmhmm
Wotgel County,

Very truly yours,
Adniniotrative Assistant
OIL AUD GAS DIVISION
53343 4
Pnele

CCs Inspector Oliver ¥, Lineberg

-10/06/2023



December 16, 1949

, We are in receipt of epplication to abandon .

¢« 2 on the Z. T« Stewart Farm, Chureh Distriect, fetsel
County, West Virginis from A. d. Snider, Garrison, Pennsylvaniae
notice, work order, well record and plat should
have been sent you by the well operstore

e 1
§aF
gE’
g

Itthmmm'objaotimhth.mor
ing and plugging this well, as set forth in the work order,
please advise this office on or before December 27, 1949.

2

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

g
ee: Jo He Hillman Coal Company
¢/o Everett F. loore
Houndeville, We Vae

Ao ¥y Spider

o/o Duane Snider
Garrison, Pae

10/06/2023



&pril 6, 1950

Mre As He Sider
¢/o ¥r. Dusne Snider
Garrison, Pemnsylvenia

Dear Sir:

_ On December 27, 1949 we issued permit WET-844
for the abandonment of Well Ho. 2 on the %4, T, Stewart Farm, Church
District, Wetzel County. The permit mumber should have been
WET=364«F sinoce this well was drilled under the latter permit. ¥We
have changed our files accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Agsistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGg
oa: Oliver W. Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No____Q&Drilli _Permit N0.~Wet~354 0il or Gas Well__D Xy
2o (KIND)
Company. A, M, Snid er o : = Used i Left i
Address Duan . i, Fe. Ca'ls‘lll‘li)gn;nd Dl'illil:: W:ﬁn Packers
Farm B Acres 225 S
Location (waters).__L_ns Drain - :
Well No 2 : Elev. 101 !l 16. Kind of Packer.
Distriet__Church County__Wetzel : L 18
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Lie. MOrris=M, Gardner Size of
J. A,.Cosgray Address.___Glovers Gap,W.Vay 88 88 :
Mineral rights are owned by_Burton C. & C, Co. 6% 868 86& Depthset
J. He Hillman C, Cmddress Plttsburgh, Pa, 53/16
Drilling commenced_AU& 20,49 Moundsville,W.Vag Perf. top
Drilling completed Septe 9 3 1949 2 Perf.bottom .- -
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perfstop. -~ - —
With Perf.botbom___
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch —
/10ths Merec. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft. Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_528 FEET 24  INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water oad geet _[21 FEET_48 INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂwﬁ::r Icl‘):gxtal& Remarks
Lime 70 49k
Shale 494 499
Lime 499 528
Mapletown|Coal 528 530
Lime=Gray 530 660
Lime=White 660 680
Slate 680 37
Pittsburgh Coal ¥ (o7 § T4l
Slate T4l 770
Lime 770 790
Red Rock 790 810
Lime 810 828
Shale 828 868
Murphy Sanpd 868 878
Shale 878 930
Red Rock 930 935
Slate 935 1000
Red Rock 1000 1049
Lime 1040 1045
Total Depth 1045
\ \\\\
\\.‘\\
e 10/06/2023
:;.,"‘A "};; 167#7«” \ f \“,
B, | |
A0 a7 | |
& A 7D ; ‘
+<\ BEC 1929 % /
e WO Jffi 3 1‘4{% y
7 ok 1 ) [
- W sﬁ«,‘}cﬁ fl_i |

(Over)



Formation Color Hg:lf:r Top Bottom g lwg:;. ?:.‘,’;"& Remarks
10/06/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By -

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHAmESTON. w. A
-

(Title)



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

PEFTFE NSRRI QAR

Remove 6 5/8" casing. Plug hole as casing 1s removed
Set a permanent bridge at 816'= 75' below Pittsburgh Coal
Fill with clay S16%s7T71Y.. .. - o R

Neat cement 771'=717' _cementing Pittsburgh Coal

Fill with clay 717'-560"

Neat cement 560'=508' .

Fill with clay 508'-88'

Remove 8 %" casin -

Fill with-clay 88' to Surface

Erect Marker In Accordance with the Law.

o

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
~Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

- This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. =

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appray%’?‘e23

2T¢h ____ day of December, 1949 15 _ .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

;;y; C W free

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. e

- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHAmESTON w. VA



FORM OG »

2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION §, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, =
Charleston, W. Va.

Burton Coal & Coke Co, k -
- Pittsburgh Pa, 1914 Grant Bldg,  _4A. Snidcér

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER ‘NA.I OoF WILL OPERATOR

{
% Duane snide._r
Garrison Pa.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

J. He Hillmen Cosal Co. December 13, 19 49

Ever ettcor":".‘”;;;r;;: mt WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Moundsville, W.Va. ey ——
Wetzel County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No 2 =
ADDRESS Z, Ts . Stewart Farm

KOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER W. LINEBERG < MORGANTOWYN - TELEPHONE 3967
24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen:—

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of e i e
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day ou which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
TLiin “\\
A\ Very truly yours, A, M
TR e TN o M,
R DECIozy R Yy
(s T X 73 Fo Well Operator.

10/06/2023
NOTE: Upon the .abandonment of ] ells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the" dlstmetdand ¢

1 in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners*and-adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.
o 35y

RET-842"
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